

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1

L.D. 2665

2

(Filing No. H-800)

3

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
113TH LEGISLATURE
THIRD SPECIAL SESSION

4

5

6

7

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1968, L.D. 2665,
Bill, "AN ACT to Create the East Pittston Water
District."

8

9

10 Amend the bill in section 5 in the last paragraph
11 by inserting at the end a new sentence as follows:
12 'The right of eminent domain granted in this section
13 is subject to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 35-A,
14 chapter 67.'

15 Further amend the bill in section 9 in the 4th
16 line by striking out the following: "5" and inserting
17 in its place the following: '3'

18 Further amend the bill in section 9 in subsection
19 1, in the first paragraph by striking out all of the
20 first to 4th sentences (page 6, lines 19 to 32 in
21 L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
22 'Within 14 days after the acceptance of this Act, the
23 selectmen of the Town of Pittston, who are especially
24 appointed for this purpose, shall appoint 3 trustees.'

25 Further amend the bill in section 9 in subsection
26 1, in the first paragraph in the 4th line from the end
27 (page 6, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting after the
28 following: "elected" the following: 'by the residents
29 of the district'

30 Further amend the bill in section 9 in subsection
31 1, in the 2nd paragraph in the 5th line (page 7, line
32 3 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2" and
33 inserting in its place the following: 'one' and in the
34 6th line (page 7, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1968, L.D. 2665

1 following: "2 for" and inserting in its place the
2 following: 'one for'

3 Further amend the bill in section 9 in subsection
4 2 in the last line (page 7, line 10 in L.D.) by
5 striking out the following: "3" and inserting in its
6 place the following: '2'

7 Further amend the bill in section 16 in the first
8 paragraph in the 9th line (page 10, line 40 in L.D.)
9 by striking out the following: "the first meeting of
10 the town"

11 Further amend the bill in section 16 in the
12 question in the first line (page 11, line 13 in L.D.)
13 by striking out the following: "The Act to
14 Incorporate" and inserting in its place the following:
15 'An Act to Create'

16 STATEMENT OF FACT

17 This amendment changes the number of trustees of
18 the district from 5 to 3 and provides that the first
19 trustees may be appointed by the selectmen of the Town
20 of Pittston. It makes a cross reference to the Maine
21 Revised Statutes, Title 35-A, governing condemnation
22 proceedings and makes technical corrections in the
23 referendum section.

24 5894091488

Reported by the Committee on Utilities
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
9/14/88 (Filing No. H-800)